Date: May 24, 2024



To whom it may concern

Ref: Agent letter for FCC

We, **Telit Communications S.p.A.**, Via Stazione di Prosecco 5/B, 34010 Sgonico, Trieste (Italy), hereby appoint **Jones Tsai** in **Sporton International Inc.** to act on our behalf in all matters relating to applications for FCC equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by Sporton International Inc. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We also hereby certify that neither the applicant nor any party to the application is subject to a denial of Federal benefits that includes FCC benefits pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988. 21 U.S.C. 862.

This authorization is limited to the folloiwng product: FCC ID: RI7FN990A40HP

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the Telit Communications S.p.A.

Sincerely,

Paolomaria Schiratti VP Global Certification, R&D Telephone: 0039 040 4192 111 Email: paolomaria.schiratti@telit.com

Telit Communications S.p.A. Via Stazione di Prosecco n. 5/B 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY Phone +39 040 4192 111 Fax +39 040 4192 333 Cap. Soc. €3.000.000 Partita IVA 03711600266 Cod.Fisc. 03711600266 Nr. R.E.A. TS-120027 Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Telit Communications LTD con sede in Londra (art.2497 bis C.C.) Società con socio unico (Telit Communications LTD)